

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRAPPL. No.1 of 2025

Date of order: 16.10.2025

Project Director,
National Highway Authority
of India

Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, GA with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA for R/1 & 2
Ms. M. Hazarika, Sr. Adv with
Ms. S. Newer, Adv for R/3 & 4

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the appellant has sought for some time to be prepared in this matter. Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter on 3rd November, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
16.10.2025
"Khrw"