

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRAPPL No. 1 of 2025

Date of order: 23.02.2026

Project Director,
National Highway
Authority of India.

Vs

State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M. Surong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv

Mr. S. Sen, learned GA has advance his argument on behalf of the respondent/Collector and has concluded the same. Ms. M. Surong, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for time to reply to such argument.

As admitted by the parties, list this matter for further hearing on 17.03.2026.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
23.02.2026
"Khrw"